-

*

OFFFICE OF THE DISTRIGT COUNCIL KARACHI

‘NeD.CK/DE/2017/ )7 “Dated: Jo) 37 201

To,

SUBJECT:-

The Director (CB)
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority

Goverenment of Sindh
Karachi.

SUBMISSION _OF _BID EVALUATION REPORT / EVALUTAION
CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 19 DATED 02-02-2017 OPEN ON 21-02-2017 SERIAL

NO. 3147¢€

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form /

Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement for 07 Nos development works

which were invited through SPPRA website.

NS5
1G-02-17

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI.



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.IT. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/19 Dated 02-02-2107

Dated of opening: - 21-02-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
1. | Aoo— ﬁﬁ/a)e’t ?(53/ W 7z
2. | ptoweorl (obt: @ Copenal pocler | —rs

St bfelie »
3. | Ddllans Enre2 fyise %

4 | Grndalie HS0Ccates LM“M

> | pondd Veck Enfer fase. ot
| ATeeh EoRpwbe lr »&
’ Al Alkbes 2 Co b o

8 | Jativ Cokfwuctiorr o [t

4 Yisoalt Corxt: Ce ,lﬁ%jf

10 | PDynawic Electyie Co. 0l

? td\'&—\
Mr.Taugeer Apfias (Member) Mr. Me dGaIl (C
. Di

Accounts Qfficer Executive£ngipeer istrict Engineér
District Council Karachi D.M. Dnstr:ct Council Karachi




PR A OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoDCK/DE/ J9Y  no17 Dated: ZJ. p>. 2017

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 21-02-2017

1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

3 Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 19 / 2017,
dated 02-02-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
. District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

(3]
[

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 21-02-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii-  The tender was opened on 21-02-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening

Committee.

4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 20-02-2017 aRd all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 21-02-2017 in the office of Distri¢t Engineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr. Fazal'Mehm %ill (Cha
District Engi
Lthslmt Counul Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member)
Accounts Of
District Council K




5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

S¢. Not Ranking in
Work Name of Firms Remarks
Nt Term of Cost
01 M/S Pro Engineering 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Noorani Constt &General Order Supplier 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Jillani Enterprise 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Pro Engineering 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Noorani Constt &General Order Supplier 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Jillani Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Noorani Constt & General Order -
Supplier 1| flowest Accepted
M/S Sandelia Associates 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Jillani Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Pro Engineering 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
05 M/S Jillani Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Noorani Constt &General Order Supplier 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Ali Akbar & Co 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
06 M/S Jillani Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Tahir Construction Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Yasrab Constt Co 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
07 M/S Sandelia Associates 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Dynamic Electric CO 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Pro Engineering 37 Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders according

Mr.Taugeer Abbas

A‘é\ \L(\,\L?\
ber) Mr. Fazal Mehm 1 (Cha
Accounts @fticer Executive E gr

neer \ District Enginegr.
District Council Karachi DM.C (£ %islrict Council Karachi




Y

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 19)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
) Tender Reference No No. D.C K / District Engineer / 2017 / 19 Dated 02-02-2017.
Tender Description/name of Work / | Improvement of Water Supply Line at Ramzan Jogi Mor
3 :
) item UC Kharkharo.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
L & Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
3 T.echmclal Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
g | No.of Bid technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
=| 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 21-02-2017
. 1. Bid Evaluation Report:
. Cost Ranking . . Reasons for
S.No N‘:}T;?; d[:::m offered by | in terms CEo?ﬁl: r:s?in w;:h acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder | of cost e rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No03029760
: EUS.P"’ . ™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
ngsacermg 9,98,069/= | Lowest 18.85% Above Responsive | Al-Habib Bank.
» | M/S Noorani Pay order No10587022
Constt &General o Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Order Supplier 9,98,488/= | Lowest 18.90% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
e ™ Pay order No10587021
3 g"! % Hlani ¢ o Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Rorprise 9,99,328/= | “OWS 19% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pro
Engineering declared has the lowgst responsive bidder by the committee and recommended
for awarding contract to the bidde
Mr.Khan Muha Mr.TaugeerAbhas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmbdod GHi{Chairman)

Accounts ffffice Executiye Eng\neer \‘{ District Engineer
District Council Karachi MDislrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: Work No 01

Name of Work; Improvement of Water Supply Line at Ramzan Jogi Mor UC Kharkharo.

: Sr MJS Pro M/S Noorani Constt
’ Eligibility Criteria . . &General Order M/S Jillani Enterprise
No. . Engineering :
Supplier

b (REIN Available Available Available

” R

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA

3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a

4 |Registration certificate

5 " | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 M1nm_1um Five year’s Yeés Yes Vs
experience of relevant field.
Turnover of at least last ; : ;

6 Available Available Available
three years

g [EEULe BBy s Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

§ person of the firm along Yes Yoy L
with authorization letter.

g (Qualined.Disqualifiod Qualiﬁe({ Qualified Qualified

Mr.Tauqeer Apbas (Member) Mr. F;zal Me moad{(Chairman)

Executiye Engineer b District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.MEC (East) Lﬁn_ﬂn&mncil Karachi




__ OUNCIL KARACHI

L

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

i Work No-01 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 19 Opening date 21-02-2017
SUBJECT:. Improvement of Water Supply Line at Ramzan Jogi Mor UC Kharkharo.

. ]ﬁ'; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,39,772/= : : Comparison with | Cost offered
1 Add 20% Above ftem 4.8 5 Rs 1.50.971/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schpednle cost | by the Bidder
g Rs 9,99,743/=
. | M/SPro Engineering
18.85% Above | 9,98,069/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,743/=
2 :
“ | M/S Noorani Constt &General Order Supplier
18.90% Above | 9.,98,488/=
3 | M/S Jillani Enterprise
19% Above 9,99,328/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.99.743/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,743/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.069/=
Difference:- RS 1.674/=
Rs 1,674/= x 100 = 0.17% Below
RS 9,99,743/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pro Engineering Govémment Contractor at @ 18.85% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SRPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

N\
Mr. Khan Muham Malik(Member) Mr. Faﬁmd\ﬁill
AccountiOfficer AN District Engineer
District Cougil Karachi District Council Karachi
. .




v

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

! Bid Evaluation Report
. (Work No. 02)
{Tender notice No. 19)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 19 Dated 02-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying of Water Supply Line at Hashim Jokhio
item Goth UC Kharkharo.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T_cchmc:':ll Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.O' ofBLd technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
- 10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-02-2017
i 1. Bid Evaluation Report:
: Cost Ranking : ; Reasons for
S.No Name ‘.}f Kien offered by | in terms Com.parlso with acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated cost ST
the Bidder of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 - 6 7
Pay order No03029761
1 :”S.P"’ . " Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
AETHERIING 9,97,817/= | Lowest | 18.82% Above | Responsive | Al-Habib Bank.
5 | M/S Noorani Pay order No308363
Constt &General g Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Order Supplier 9,98,488/= | Lowest 18.90% Above Responsive | Sindh Bank
~ e 3" Pay order No308364
? PE\:M:S le!anl Lovwist Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
e 9,99,328/= 19% Above Responsive | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pro
Engineering declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended

for awarding contract to the bidder.

M. Faf!dehgoowm

District Engineer
&Distriul Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muha
Accounts
District Council Karac hi




- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

’ EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: Work No 02

“Name of Work:. Providing / Laying of Water Supply Line at Hashim Jokhio Goth UC Kharkharo.

Sr. TS 5 M/S Pro M/S Noorani Constt —— ,
No. Eligibility Criteria Engiheering &General Orfler Supplier M/S Jillani Enterprise

L. |NIN Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A

3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N.a

4 |Registration certificate _

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s

g experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes

§ |omnomes orelloastlan Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is x ! ;

7 aftachied. Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Yés Yes
with authorization letter.

g |Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

%\:;m/
Mr. Fazal Mdhm Il (Chairman)
\ Distriet Engineer
%trict Council Karachi




e e s
I DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 19 Opening date 21-02-2017
SUBJECT:. Providing / Laying of Water Supply Line at Hashim Jokhio Goth UC Kharkharo.

g: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| Cost OF Schedule Rs 8,39,772/= : . Comparison with | Cost offered
b1 Add 20% Above item 4 & S Rs 1.59971/= | | SrNo Namae)of Eirm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,99,743/=
. M/S Pro Engineering
18.82% Above | 9,97,817/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99.743/=
2| M/S Noorani Constt &General Order Supplier
18.90% Above | 9.98,488/=
3 | M/S Jillani Enterprise
19% Above 9.99,328/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,743/=

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

RS 9,99,743/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.817/=
Difference:- RS 1,926/=

Rs 1,926/= x 100= 0.19% Below
RS 9,99,743/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pro Engineering Govegnment Contractor at @ 18.82% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SHPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013,

Mr. Khan Muha

Acco,
District

d Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer A
ts Officer Executi¥e
ncil Karachi

D.M.C (Kast) W/District Council Karachi




- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 03)

(Tender notice No. 19)

L1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017 / 19 Dated 02-02-2017.
{ 3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Repair & Renovation of Council Hall & Adjacent Offices
item at Old Gadap Town Office District Council Karachi.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T?chnlcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o. of B'ldlt::chnuzall}r qualified N/A
(if applicable)
' 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 21-02-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
; Cost Ranking i . Reasons for
S.No Neme ?r S offered by | in terms Comipayisn with acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated cost e
the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Noorani Pay order No1015727
| | Constt & General 1™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Order Supplier 8,45,493/= | Lowest 3% Below Responsive | Islami Bank

. Pay order N0o94 16542
2 a |14
- r;’S S_ar:dt:lta 2™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
SBOEIaieR 8.46,365/= | Lowest 2.90% Below Responsive | UBL Bank
5 i 3 Pay order No9416543
’ E’"ts Multi: Tech et Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
ESIpLSE 8,46,801/= | OV 2.85% Below Responsive | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Noorani
Constt &General Order Supplier declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the
committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

ANV

gr. Fazal Mehmoo Chairman)

}_. District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muha Malik (Member)
Accounts icer
District Coungil Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
’ EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: Work No 03

- Name of Work:.. Repair & Renovation of Council Hall & Adjacent Offices at Old Gadap Town Office

District Council Karachi.

M/S Noorani
Sr. . b su ik Construction & 4 o g . 2 .
No. Eligibility Criteria Citicoil Ordie M/S Sandelia Associates | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
Supplier

N Available Available Available

> —

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA

. , _ ‘
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year's

q -

©  |experience of relevant field. Yes Ygs Yes

§ |Dmeverolsticastis Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is : 4 ;

7 | attached. Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Ygs Yes
with authorization letter,

g |Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Hr ﬁ ill (Chairman)

District Engineer
|str|ct Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member)
Accounts Offjcer
District Council Karachi




_—*
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

. Work No-03 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 19 Opening date 21-02-2017
SUBJECT.. Repair & Renovation of Council Hall & Adjacent Offices at Old Gadap Town Office District Council Karachi.

::. Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,71,644/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidde Comparison with | Cost offered
Less 20% Below item 2 & 17 (-) Rs 24.655/= & K Schedule cost by the Bidder
. Rs 8,46,988/=
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
I | Supplier
3% Below 8,45,493/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 8,46,988/=
2 z .
= M/S Sandelia Associates
2.90% Below | 8.46,365/=
3 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
i 2.85% Below 8.46.801/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 8,46,988/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 8,46,988/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 8,45,493/=
Difference:- RS 1,495/=
Rs 1,495/= x 100 = 0.18% Below
RS 8,46,988/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noorani Construction
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the

General Order Supplier Government Contractor at @ 3% Below the Schedule Cost and
mpliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muha
Accou
District Co

ad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Apbad (Member) &r. Fazal Mehnkood Gil airman)

Officer Executiye Engigeer District Engineer
cil Karachi D. \/ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 19)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 19 Dated 02-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Haji Qasim
item Gabol Goth to Nabi Bux Goth UC Gadap.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
p Ttechnlc'zcli Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N‘O. DfEfld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-02-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
. Cost Ranking . i Reasons for
S.No b ?f . offered by | in terms Com_pa S 1 acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated cost 28
the Bidder of cost rejection
1 2 3 5 6 7
: : Pay order No73303231
| g”tq 'h"’:"" Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
aperprne 9,87,835/= | Lowest 19.50% Above Responsive | Askari Bank.
Pay order No12782023
5
= gus' Pt‘o . ™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
nginecring 9,89,075/= | Lowest 19.65% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
— 3¢ Pay order No9416483
2 g”f’ Hi Tech e Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
g 9,89,489/= e 19.70% Above Responsive | UBL Bank

Mr.Khan Muhamppad Malik (Member)

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jillani
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Accounts

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer
Executive Engineer

bas (Member)

D.M.C (East)

District Engineer

Kﬁ?l)istricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: Waork No 04

Name of Work:., Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Haji Qasim Gabol Goth to Nabi Bux
Goth UC Gadap

Sr. 3 a i 2l M/S Jillani ” : ) i
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprise M/S Pro Engineering M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
L Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NA
) 3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a
4 |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
g experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
R Pl Available Available Available
b e e Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
$ person of the firm along Yes Yis Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified/Disqualificd Qualified Qualified Qualified
\

Y~
Mr.Taugeer Abbas ber) Mr. Fazal Gj airman)
Executive Engine, \\f strict Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi




e = L lels e i
" DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 19 Opening date 21-02-2017
SUBJECT:. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Haji Qasim Gabol Goth to Nabi Bux Goth UC Gadap.

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 | CostOf Schedule Rs 8,26,641/= SrNo Name of Firm or Bidder Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above Except item No 5 Rs 1,62.688/= : ¢ Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,89,329/=
;| MUS Jillani Enterprise
19.50% Above | 9,87,835/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,89,329/=
5
= | M/S Pro Engineering
19.65% Above | 9.89,075/=
: 3 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
19.70% Above | 9.89,489/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,89,329/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,89,329/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.87.835/=
Difference:- RS 1,494/=
Rs 1,494/= x 100= 0.15% Below
RS 9,89,329/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jillani Enterprise G

ernment Contractor at @ 19.50% Above the Schedule Cost and
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of

PRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

ping the lowest in competition. If

Mr. Khan Muha Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abpas(Member) M\r\ m‘nood Gill (Chairman)
Acco Officer Executiveg Engiheer 3 District Engineer
District C#flincil Karachi

D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No, 19)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 19 Dated 02-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Main Road
item Umeed Ali Gabol to Ally Khan Gabol Goth UC Gadap.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
4 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T-echmc:':ll Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. ofald technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
. 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-02-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
; Cost Ranking ; N Reasons for
S.No Disane (.)f Fion offered by | in terms Com_pa il o acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; Estimated cost R
the Bidder of cost rejection
g i Pay order No73303232
: gvs Jiliant 1 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
B nterprlse_ 9,88,249/= | Lowest 19.55% Above Responsive | Askari Bank.
r 5 | M/S Noorani Pay order No12782027
Constt &General 2™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Order Supplier 9,88,662/= | Lowest 19.60% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
S AL 3 Pay order No12782028
: E‘HS Al Akbar & fidwredt Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
0 9,89.075/= | YOV 19.65% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jillani

Enterprise declared has the lowest rgsponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muha d Malik (Member)
Accounts @fficer
District Co

Mr. Fazal M\s\ hl‘l‘loo (Chairman)
\ @ District Engineer
,\ancil Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: Work No 05

*Name of Work Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Main Road Umeed Ali Gabol to Ally Khan
Gabol Goth _UC Gadap

Sr. ¢ i ens v i M/S Jillani M/S Noorani Constt .
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprise &General Oftler Supplier M/S Ali Akbar & Co
. [NTN Available Available Available
2. [Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
' 3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a
4 |Registration certificate
: " | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year's

3 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last . : ¢

6 liree yiehrs Available Available Available
Required Bid Security is : ! .

T essiched. Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

g, [Quiified {Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr. _éal M Gill (Chairman)
V!)/ District Engineer

District Council Karachi

District Council Karachi




Sl e = =t e e . ]
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 19 Opening date 21-02-2017
SUBJECT:. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Main Road Umeed Ali Gabol to Ally Khan Gabol Goth UC Gadap.

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
,26,641/= ; : & i ith | Cost offered
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8 q omparison wi
Add 20% Above Rs 1,62,688/= Sr.No Name:of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,89,329/=

M/S Jillani Enterprise
19.55% Above | 9,88,249/=

Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,89,329/=
2
“ | M/S Noorani Constt &General Order Supplier
19.60% Above | 9,88.662/=
3 M/S Ali Akbar & Co
19.65% Above | 9.89,075/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,89,329/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,89.329/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.88,249/=
Difference:- RS 1,080/=
Rs 1,080/= x 100 = 0.11% Below
RS 9.89,329/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jillani Enterprise Goveryment Contractor at @ 19.55% Above the Schedule Cost
approved the work order may be jssued after the compliance of all formalities of SPRRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013,

being the lowest in competition. If

ad Malik(Member)
Officer
District Colincil Karachi

Gill (Chairman)

’ istrict Engineer
\ﬁ/nhtritt Council Karachi




g DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 06)
(Tender notice No. 19)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017 / 19 Dated 02-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | P/LL Sewerage Line at Jilani Dargah UC Gadap District
item Council Karachi.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chnlcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N'o‘. OfBld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
. 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-02-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
: Cost Ranking . . Reasons for
S.No AR (.)r e offered by | in terms Comp arison with acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder i Estimated cost e
the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
a . Pay order No73303233
: gfe‘:":‘:'r 1™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
i 9,96,771/= | Lowest 14% Above Responsive | ASkari Bank.
: Pay order No829106
. gggs?ri}::llrion Co ™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,97,645/= | Lowest 14.10% Above Responsive [ Islami Bank
3" Pay order No829398
3 E’g is‘;aé;ab i e Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,98,695/= | ~ 14.22% Above Responsive | Islami Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jillani
Enterprise declared has the lowest regponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Malik (Member) Mr.TaugeegAbbas \(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmd®d Gill (Chairman)

cer Executive Enginder \Y “District Engineer
Karachi D.M.C (East) Wﬁlricl Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts
District Counc




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. EVALUATION CRITERIA
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: Work No 06
Name of Work P/L Sewerage Line at Jilani Dargah UC Gadap District Council Karachi
Sr. | Eligibility Criteria M/S Jillani | M/S Tahir Gonstruction | \y,q v eraty Constt Co
No. Enterprise Co
O Available Available Available
> S B E
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
:1 Registration certificate N R
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mlnin_mm Five year’s Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 Dtnover (.)t at least last Available Available Available
three years
7 Required Bid Security is Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized ) i
§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g ||Quiified/ Disqualified Qualiﬁed\ Qualified Qualified

A Mr. Aﬁmmd Gill (Chairman)
Executiye Enginger \/ District Engineer
D.M.C (East) Wuﬂ Council Karachi




B e e e e R R RS EREEar S|

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-06 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 19 Opening date 21-02-2017
SUBJECT:. P/L Sewerage Line at Jilani Dargah UC Gadap District Council Karachi.

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
[ Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,74,361/= ’ : Comparison with | Cost offered
L' | Add 20% Above Except item 4&5 Rs 1.24.613/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidider Schedule cost | by the Bidder
. Rs 9,98,974/=
;| M/S Jillani Enterprise
14% Above 9,96,771/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,974/= 2 ; .
R M/S Tahir Construction Co
14.10% Above | 997,645/=
3 | M/S Yasrab Constt Co
14.22% Above | 9.98,695/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,974/=

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

RS 9,98,974/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.771/=
Difference:- RS 2,203/=
Rs 2.203/= x100= 0.22% Below
RS 9,98,974/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jillani Enterprise Gayernment Contractor at @ 14% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of 3PPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

(Chairman)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 07)

(Tender notice No. 19)

v 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 19 Dated 02-02-2017.
_— Improvement / Repair / Motorable of Katcha Roads /
"3 ?;:::‘der DescripHion/name:of Work / Shoulders & Treatment of Trenches in different areas of
Gadap Zone D.C.K.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chmctal Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N'o. Of'lf?ld technically qualified N/A
W (if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
.11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-02-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
" Cost offered | Ranking ; Reasons for
S.No e 91‘ i by the in terms Conparieon. Wi acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder Bi Estimated cost Ly
idder of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
" Pay order No13094119
: i” 8 S.‘“:d""“ 1* | Part A Estimate Rate | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
TPOLIRIES 9,98,132/= | Lowest Part B Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank.
. Pay order No8136972
o
- g:" S {l:?y ?g'e 2% | Part A 0.05% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Saie 9,98.850/= | Lowest Part B Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank
 ad Pay order No9873075
3 g’gsi :;grin Lowest | PartA 0.10% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
g g 10,00,102/= Part B Offer Rate | Responsive | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sandelia
Associates declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.
(Member) Mr. FAH'-:A airman)

~ Districl Engineer
A istrict Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Tau
Accounts icer Executfe
District Council Karachi D




‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: Work No 07

Name of Work Improvement / Repair / Motorable of Katcha Roads / Shoulders & Treatment of
Trenches in different areas of Gadap Zone D.C.K.

Sr. & gacine %o o M/S Sandelia N i .
No. Eligibility Criteria Associates M/S Dynamic Electric CO |M/S Pro Engineering
1 [NIN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
. 3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
4. |Registration certificate _
. " | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 Minin_'lum Five year’s Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.

6 Tupnover ofiat Joast ot Available Available Available
three years

7 ||Required Bid Security is Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized i

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

p .fQuakEedd Disqualifed Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts
District Cou

District Engineer
il Karachi D.N.C (East) l District Council Karachi

g




. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-07 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 19 Opening date 21-02-2017

&

SUBJECT:. Improvement / Repair / Motorable of Katcha Roads / Shoulders & Treatment of Trenches in different _areas of Gadap Zone D.C.K.

:L, Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Part A Cost Of Schedule Rs 7,57,052/= i i Comparison with Cost offered
1| Estimate Rate SeNo Nawe of Firw or Billder Schedule cost by the Bidder
1 M/S Sandelia Associates Part A Estimate Rate
Part B Offer Rate Rs 2,42,638/= Part B Offer Rate 9,98,132/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99.690/= 2 I .
o M/S Dynamic Electric CO Part A 0.05% Above
Part B Offer Rate 9,98,850/=
N
3 | M/S Pro Engineering Part A 0.10% Above
s Part B Offer Rate 10,00,102/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.99,690/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,132/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.99.690/=
Difference:- RS 1,558/=
Rs 1.558/= x 100= 0.16% Below
RS 9,99,60/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sandelia Associates Gyvernment Contractor at @ Part A Estimate Rate Part B Offeg Rate the Schedule Cost and being the
lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliange of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muha Malik(Member)
Accounfy’Officer
District Co

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

VW  District Engineer
[%I)is(ricl Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25

